
1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

010 Alamance County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Graham HS - Window blind replacement Alamance County 5/24/2023 48,994.90 48,994.90 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hawfields MS - Remove carpet replace with tile Alamance County 5/24/2023 44,841.20 44,841.20 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sylvan ES - Water system replacement - DESIGN Alamance County 5/24/2023 7,400.00 7,400.00 06-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Turrentine MS - Tile abatement and replacement Alamance County 5/24/2023 99,440.93 99,440.93 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sylvan ES - Water System Replacement - Construction Alamance County 8/29/2023 242,600.00 242,600.00 06-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Graham HS - Canopy replacement - DESIGN Alamance County 9/24/2025 50,000.00 50,000.00 12-25 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

493,277.03493,277.03LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

020 Alexander County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

ACHS Classroom Renovations Alexander County 8/5/2022 0.00 0.00 07-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hiddenite ES - Media Ctr carpet replacement Alexander County 7/27/2023 15,398.52 15,398.52 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Bethlehem ES - Media Ctr carpet replacement Alexander County 7/27/2023 45,202.97 45,202.97 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

ACHS - Auditorium carpet replacement Alexander County 7/27/2023 31,658.07 31,658.07 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Alexander MS - Media Ctr carpet replacement Alexander County 7/27/2023 36,007.00 36,007.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Stony Point ES - Gym HVAC - emergency replacement Alexander County 4/28/2025 51,700.00 51,700.00 02-25 03-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

179,966.56179,966.56LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

030 Alleghany County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Pine Creek ES - Fluid applied roof membrane Alleghany County 3/26/2024 350,000.00 350,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sparta ES - Roof project Alleghany County 3/27/2025 300,000.00 300,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

650,000.00650,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

050 Ashe County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Ashe Co HS - Window Awnings Ashe County 10/26/2022 11,195.00 11,195.00 11-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Co HS - VCT installation Voc 5  Voc 6  Server  
Hallway

Ashe County 12/21/2022 7,217.16 7,217.16 12-22 01-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Co HS - Weight Room flooring Ashe County 12/21/2022 24,804.90 24,804.90 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Westwood ES - Repair and upgrade auditorium lighting Ashe County 5/24/2023 56,139.00 56,139.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Co HS - Auditorium carpet replacement Ashe County 5/24/2023 12,911.92 12,911.92 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Blue Ridge ES - Replace carpet with tile - 16 rooms Ashe County 5/24/2023 62,043.20 62,043.20 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

ACHS CTE Greenhouse roof repair Ashe County 4/24/2024 3,509.00 3,509.00 04-24 05-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Westwood ES - Gym and Auditorium floor refinish Ashe County 8/28/2024 10,690.00 10,690.00 07-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Co HS - Gym and Auditorium floor refinish Ashe County 8/28/2024 15,300.00 15,300.00 07-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Co MS - Flooring replacement Ashe County 1/28/2025 10,407.59 10,407.59 01-25 03-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Early Learning Center - Roof repair Ashe County 2/26/2025 4,869.16 4,869.16 03-25 03-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Co MS - Roof replacement Ashe County 7/29/2025 30,000.00 30,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Co MS - Boiler replacement Ashe County 8/26/2025 67,850.00 67,850.00 08-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Co MS - Roof replacement - DESIGN Ashe County 8/26/2025 56,000.00 56,000.00 0625 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Blue Ridge ES - Water heater replacement Ashe County 10/28/2025 61,554.39 61,554.39 08-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ashe Early Learning Center - Heating system upgrades Ashe County 12/18/2025 22,800.00 22,800.00 09-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

457,291.32457,291.32LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

060 Avery County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Avery Co HS - Repair water heater Avery County 9/24/2025 29,676.50 29,676.50 07-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Cranberry MS - Sealing floors Avery County 11/25/2025 5,033.27 5,033.27 07-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Avery Co HS - Electrical repairs Avery County 11/25/2025 23,305.36 23,305.36 08-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Avery Co HS - Painting Avery County 11/25/2025 19,500.00 19,500.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

77,515.1377,515.13LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

080 Bertie County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

High School Outdoor Learning Spaces Bertie County 4/26/2023 642,000.00 642,000.00 06-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Outdoor Learing Spaces - Repairs Bertie County 5/24/2023 158,000.00 158,000.00 06-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

800,000.00800,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

120 Burke County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Freedom HS - HVAC system replacement - 
CONSTRUCTION

Burke County 6/26/2024 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,000,000.001,000,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

130 Cabarrus County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Weddington Hills ES - Bathroom partition repairs Cabarrus County 7/30/2024 32,161.00 32,161.00 02-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Central Cabarrus HS - Plumbing renovations - 
CONSTRUCTION

Cabarrus County 4/28/2025 400,000.00 400,000.00 04-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Central Cabarrus HS - Roof Replacement - 
CONSTRUCTION

Cabarrus County 4/28/2025 292,261.00 292,261.00 04-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Central Cabarrus HS - Roof Replacement - DESIGN Cabarrus County 4/28/2025 105,930.00 105,930.00 04-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

830,352.00830,352.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

140 Caldwell County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Collettsville K-8 School - Replace waste water treatment 
system - DESIGN

Caldwell County 11/28/2023 99,000.00 99,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Collettsville K-8 School - Replace waste water treatment 
system - equipment purchase

Caldwell County 9/25/2025 281,269.00 281,269.00 06-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

380,269.00380,269.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

160 Carteret County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

East Carteret HS - Chiller repair Carteret County 6/21/2023 106,067.27 106,067.27 07-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Carteret HS - Replace AHUs and condensing units Carteret County 9/26/2023 151,899.00 151,899.00 09-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

West Carteret HS - Replace AHUs and condensing units Carteret County 9/26/2023 226,000.00 226,000.00 09-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Beaufort ES - Lab to classroom conversion Carteret County 9/26/2023 81,177.64 81,177.64 09-23 11-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Smyrna-Down East MS - Replace chiller components Carteret County 12/20/2023 30,210.25 30,210.25 12-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Beaufort MS - Replace chlller components Carteret County 12/20/2023 31,291.57 31,291.57 12-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Carteret HS - Replace 3 AHUs and condensing units Carteret County 3/26/2024 182,400.00 182,400.00 03-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Newport ES - Gym floor installation Carteret County 5/28/2024 77,316.89 77,316.89 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Smyrna ES - Gym floor installation Carteret County 5/28/2024 104,560.56 104,560.56 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

White Oak ES - Casework replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 4,396.39 4,396.39 08-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Beaufort ES - Casework replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 3,345.44 3,345.44 08-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Smyrna ES - Door replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 2,170.44 2,170.44 08-24 09-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Harkers Island ES - 3T Heat pump replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 18,689.00 18,689.00 08-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Newport ES - Circuit breaker replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 2,609.91 2,609.91 08-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Croatan HS - Pump replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 20,677.00 20,677.00 07-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Newport ES - 6T Heat pump replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 21,450.00 21,450.00 08-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Morehead ES - 8T Heat pump replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 20,850.00 20,850.00 07-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Carteret HS - 7.5T RTU replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 36,889.00 36,889.00 08-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Beaufort MS - Compressor and coil replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 35,400.89 35,400.89 08-24 09-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Croatan HS - Casework replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 6,127.17 6,127.17 08-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Carteret HS - 15T Heat pump replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 60,589.00 60,589.00 07-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Carteret HS - 15T Heat pump system replacement Carteret County 9/25/2024 67,889.00 67,889.00 08-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Newport ES - Heat pump split system installation Carteret County 10/29/2024 36,889.00 36,889.00 08-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Beaufort ES - Chiller repair Carteret County 12/18/2024 6,726.36 6,726.36 11-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

160 Carteret County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Newpot ES - New 20 Ton Heat Pump Split System Carteret County 5/27/2025 88,000.00 88,000.00 04-25 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Morehead City ES - HVAC Controls - BAS System Carteret County 5/27/2025 14,718.69 14,718.69 04-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Newport ES - HVAC Controls for Band Room Carteret County 5/27/2025 11,836.44 11,836.44 04-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Carteret HS - Install 20 ton rooftop heat pump Carteret County 5/27/2025 118,000.00 118,000.00 04-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Croatan HS - Fire sprinkler system repair Carteret County 9/24/2025 53,662.00 53,662.00 05-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Newport ES - TEC Controllers for split systems Carteret County 12/18/2025 14,729.37 14,729.37 05-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,636,568.281,636,568.28LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

180 Catawba County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Fred T Foard HS - General renovations, repairs, 
upgrades - Design

Catawba County 7/30/2024 9,040.00 9,040.00 03-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Fred T Foard HS - General renovatioons, repairs, 
upgrades - Construction

Catawba County 7/30/2024 209,902.46 209,902.46 03-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

River Bend MS - Fire alarm upgrade Catawba County 7/30/2024 189,280.00 189,280.00 11-23 03-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Arndt MS - Fire alarm upgrade Catawba County 7/30/2024 183,580.00 183,580.00 09-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Bandys HS - General renovations,  repairs, upgrades - 
Construction

Catawba County 7/30/2024 155,422.90 155,422.90 07-22 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Bandys HS - General renovations, repairs, upgrades - 
DESIGN

Catawba County 7/30/2024 3,500.00 3,500.00 07-22 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

750,725.36750,725.36LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

181 Hickory City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Northview MS - Window replacement Hickory City 2/27/2024 285,412.00 285,412.00 03-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

285,412.00285,412.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

182 Newton-Conover City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Discovery HS - HVAC upgrades Newton-Conover City 5/28/2024 165,000.00 165,000.00 09-23 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

165,000.00165,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

190 Chatham County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Pittsboro ES Horton MS - DESIGN - Library Chatham County 5/25/2023 30,000.00 30,000.00 05-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

K-12 Schools - Newline interactive panels in classrooms Chatham County 5/25/2023 47,128.15 47,128.15 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

K-12 Schools - Library Upgrades Chatham County 7/27/2023 175,000.00 175,000.00 07-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

K-12 Schools - Wall-mounted interactive display panels Chatham County 1/30/2024 54,411.73 54,411.73 03-24 05-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

K-12 Schools - Replace ceiling projectors with Interactive 
Panels

Chatham County 4/25/2024 16,176.30 16,176.30 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

322,716.18322,716.18LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

200 Cherokee County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Andrews MS - DESIGN - Roof replacement Cherokee County 12/20/2023 75,800.00 75,800.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Andrews MS - Roof replacement - CONSTRUCTION Cherokee County 4/25/2024 1,078,997.00 1,078,997.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Andrews ES - Roof repair and replacement - DESIGN Cherokee County 1/28/2026 100,000.00 100,000.00 06-26 09-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,254,797.001,254,797.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

210 Chowan County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Muiltiple Schools - VOIP Deployment Chowan County 5/25/2022 255,910.60 255,910.60 05-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Technology Facility - Renovation - DESIGN Chowan County 10/26/2022 102,287.00 102,287.00 01-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Technology Facility Renovation - Construction Chowan County 6/21/2023 397,713.00 397,713.00 01-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Chowan MS - Security surveillance system replacement Chowan County 2/26/2025 49,000.00 49,000.00 07-24 10-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

DF Walker ES - Replace gutter system Chowan County 5/27/2025 104,351.00 104,351.00 05-25 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

909,261.60909,261.60LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

220 Clay County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Hayesville HS - Interior painting Clay County 4/28/2022 80,000.00 80,000.00 06-22 08-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville MS-HS Campus - HVAC upgrade - Vocational 
Bldg

Clay County 4/28/2022 23,346.00 23,346.00 04-22 06-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville MS - HVAC Installation in Gym Clay County 3/29/2023 10,715.20 10,715.20 04-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Floor covering replacement Clay County 5/25/2023 53,717.69 53,717.69 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville ES - Interior painting Clay County 5/25/2023 53,300.00 53,300.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - HVAC mini-split system Classroom 213 Clay County 9/26/2023 4,362.04 4,362.04 09-23 10-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Gym bleacher repairs Clay County 1/30/2024 6,478.34 6,478.34 01-24 02-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Carpet tile various rooms Clay County 2/27/2024 25,582.80 25,582.80 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Upstairs  Downstairs mini-split installation Clay County 2/27/2024 22,855.46 22,855.46 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville ES - Media Ctr window replacement Clay County 4/25/2024 44,616.28 44,616.28 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Refinish gym floor Clay County 4/25/2024 32,000.00 32,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Replace air compressor Clay County 4/25/2024 3,905.50 3,905.50 03-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville MS HS - Cafeteria mini-split installation Clay County 5/28/2024 22,185.73 22,185.73 05-24 07-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville Primary - HVAC mini-split - Data Room Clay County 5/28/2024 4,339.66 4,339.66 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville MS HS Vocational Ctr - HVAC repair Clay County 5/28/2024 3,861.63 3,861.63 05-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville PS - Rigid sheet wall protection Clay County 5/28/2024 10,656.95 10,656.95 06-24 07*-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville MS - LVP repair Clay County 7/30/2024 7,854.00 7,854.00 07-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - CTE Bldg HVAC replacement Clay County 7/30/2024 45,566.00 45,566.00 07-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Science lab chemical tank upgrades Clay County 9/25/2024 11,500.00 11,500.00 09-24 10-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Gym water heater Clay County 10/29/2024 21,152.67 21,152.67 10-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville Primary School - HVAC system component 
replacement

Clay County 2/26/2025 6,770.98 6,770.98 02-25 02-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Interior bleacher gearboxes Clay County 3/27/2025 6,061.27 6,061.27 02-25 03-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - HVAC service and repairs Clay County 3/27/2025 9,761.13 9,761.13 07-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

220 Clay County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Hayesville MS and HS - Recoat gym floors Clay County 3/27/2025 13,255.20 13,255.20 12-24 01-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide HVAC service and repairs Clay County 3/27/2025 117,826.01 117,826.01 07-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville PS - IPC Wall board installation Clay County 4/28/2025 28,137.69 28,137.69 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesfille HS - Repair and refurbish lockers Clay County 5/27/2025 6,515.00 6,515.00 07-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Interior painting - Gym Clay County 5/27/2025 28,449.99 28,449.99 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Gym elevator repair and maintenance Clay County 5/27/2025 9,481.35 9,481.35 07-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville MS and HS - Screen-recoat gym flooring Clay County 6/25/2025 18,821.50 18,821.50 07-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Window safety film replacement Clay County 7/29/2025 24,353.00 24,353.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Chiller Air Handler replacement Clay County 8/26/2025 367,966.00 367,966.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

HMS HHS - Bleacher service and repairs Clay County 8/26/2025 3,745.00 3,745.00 08-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville HS - Lab chemical tank repair - maintenance Clay County 10/28/2025 9,500.00 9,500.00 09-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville ES - Gym floor repairs Clay County 11/25/2025 4,130.00 4,130.00 11-25 11-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - Fire inspection repair maintenance Clay County 12/18/2025 6,363.25 6,363.25 12-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hayesville MS HS - Gym floor service and repairs Clay County 1/28/2026 13,255.20 13,255.20 12-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,162,388.521,162,388.52LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

230 Cleveland County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Union ES - HVAC Controls renovation - DESIGN Cleveland County 4/25/2024 17,000.00 17,000.00 02-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Union ES - HVAC controls renovation - Construction Cleveland County 7/30/2024 763,468.92 763,468.92 02-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Crest MS - HVAC Controls - DESIGN Cleveland County 3/27/2025 15,000.00 15,000.00 04-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Crest MS - HVAC Controls - CONSTRUCTION Cleveland County 8/26/2025 182,597.12 182,597.12 04-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Township No. 3 ES - Chiller replacement - DESIGN Cleveland County 9/24/2025 12,500.00 12,500.00 08-25 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Boiling Springs ES - Chiller replacement - DESIGN Cleveland County 10/28/2025 13,000.00 13,000.00 10-25 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,003,566.041,003,566.04LEA TOTALS
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Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

240 Columbus County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

East Columbus Jr-Sr HS - New HVAC for Gym Columbus County 4/28/2025 380,000.00 380,000.00 05-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

South Columbus HS - New HVAC for Gym Columbus County 4/28/2025 380,000.00 380,000.00 05-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

760,000.00760,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

250 Craven County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Oaks Road Academy - VOIP recabling Craven County 11/28/2022 22,753.86 22,753.86 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

HJ McDonald MS - Interior Painting Craven County 11/28/2022 45,180.00 45,180.00 11-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

James W Smith ES - VOIP recabling Craven County 11/28/2022 32,256.42 32,256.42 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

JT Barber ES - Exterior security cameras Craven County 11/28/2022 3,415.00 3,415.00 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Havelock MS - Interior painting Craven County 11/28/2022 95,880.00 95,880.00 11-22 06*23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

JT Barber ES - Interior painting Craven County 11/28/2022 93,430.00 93,430.00 11-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Early College East - Security Access Controls Craven County 11/28/2022 5,928.26 5,928.26 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Early College - Airphone installation Craven County 11/28/2022 8,127.17 8,127.17 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Brinson Memorial ES - VOIP recabling Craven County 11/28/2022 36,649.66 36,649.66 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Bridgeton ES - VOIP recabling Craven County 11/28/2022 23,794.45 23,794.45 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ben D Quinn ES - VOIP recabling Craven County 11/28/2022 27,741.31 27,741.31 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Trent Park ES - VOIP recabeling Craven County 11/28/2022 25,592.55 25,592.55 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Albert H Bangert ES - Exterior security cameras Craven County 11/28/2022 3,685.00 3,685.00 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

West Craven HS - Interior security cameras Craven County 11/28/2022 6,193.40 6,193.40 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

HJ McDonald S - VOIP recabling Craven County 11/28/2022 51,271.42 51,271.42 12*22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Craven Early College - Interior camera viewing stations Craven County 11/28/2022 9,641.19 9,641.19 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

JT Barber ES - Install 1200 gal grease trap Craven County 2/22/2023 10,350.00 10,350.00 02-23 04-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

HJ McDonald MS - Install 1200 gal grease trap Craven County 2/22/2023 5,350.00 5,350.00 02-23 04-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

HES, TCM, GCF - Security camera upgrades Craven County 6/21/2023 20,323.07 20,323.07 06-23 07-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Grover C Fields MS - Replace stage chair lift in PAC Craven County 6/21/2023 1,310.00 1,310.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Grover C Fields MS - Canopy repair Craven County 6/21/2023 9,100.00 9,100.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

West Craven HS - Locker and door painting Craven County 6/21/2023 20,000.00 20,000.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

New Bern HS - Purchase replacement boilers and pumps Craven County 4/25/2024 229,135.00 229,135.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

West Craven MS - Security camera system expansion Craven County 4/25/2024 23,987.79 23,987.79 05-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

250 Craven County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Ben D Quinn ES - HVAC replacement Craven County 10/29/2024 121,725.00 121,725.00 11-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

New Bern HS - New boiler installation Craven County 10/29/2024 155,615.00 155,615.00 11-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Brinson Memorial ES - BARD unit replacement Craven County 10/29/2024 116,867.78 116,867.78 11-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

AH Bangert ES - BARD unit replacement Craven County 10/29/2024 81,789.73 81,789.73 11-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

West Craven HS - Band Room AC replacement Craven County 12/18/2024 104,250.00 104,250.00 12-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

HY MacDonald MS - Heat pump replacement Craven County 7/29/2025 54,750.00 54,750.00 08-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Vanceboro Farm Life ES - Art Room heat pump 
replacement

Craven County 7/29/2025 147,450.00 147,450.00 08-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Vanceboro Farm Life ES - Gym heat pump replacement Craven County 7/29/2025 71,840.00 71,840.00 08-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,665,383.061,665,383.06LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026
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260 Cumberland County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Bill Hefner ES - 340 Ton Cooling Tower Replacement Cumberland County 9/27/2022 257,950.00 257,950.00 06-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pine Forest HS - 130 Ton Chiller Replacement Cumberland County 9/27/2022 194,808.00 194,808.00 04-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Rockfish ES - Replace 15 ton split AC unit Cumberland County 11/28/2022 49,767.00 49,767.00 01-23 04-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Honeycutt ES - Replace 210 ton chiller Cumberland County 11/28/2022 210,400.00 210,400.00 01-23 04-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Douglas Byrd HS - Interior and exterior painting Cumberland County 5/27/2025 433,000.00 433,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Westover MS - Interior painting Cumberland County 5/27/2025 168,754.00 168,754.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mac Williams MS - Interior painting Cumberland County 5/27/2025 201,389.00 201,389.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,516,068.001,516,068.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

270 Currituck County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Currituck Co HS - Roof coating Phase II Currituck County 11/28/2022 266,525.65 266,525.65 11-22 02-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Griggs ES - Repair and replace damaged floor framing in 
Auditorium

Currituck County 3/30/2023 147,199.00 147,199.00 02-23 04-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Moyock MS - Replace chiller coils and valves Currituck County 4/26/2023 49,987.00 49,987.00 03-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Currituck Co MS - Chiller Replacement Currituck County 7/27/2023 85,871.53 85,871.53 07-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Griggs ES - Replace Gym HVAC equipment Currituck County 3/26/2024 155,250.00 155,250.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

JP Knapp EC HS - Lightning rod installation Currituck County 11/26/2024 49,000.00 49,000.00 01-25 02-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

WT Griggs ES - Lightning rod installation Currituck County 11/26/2024 50,000.00 50,000.00 01-25 02-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

JP Knapp ECHS - Roofing replacement Currituck County 2/26/2025 330,000.00 330,000.00 12-24 01-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Moyock MS - Replace ERV Units 1 thru 4 and 6 Currituck County 5/27/2025 460,000.00 460,000.00 04-25 04-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,593,833.181,593,833.18LEA TOTALS
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290 Davidson County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

East Davidson HS - Media Ctr Roof Replacement - 
DESIGN

Davidson County 4/28/2022 24,500.00 24,500.00 04-22 06-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Davidson HS - Metal Roof over Media Ctr - 
Construction

Davidson County 1/26/2023 207,603.00 207,603.00 05-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Walberg ES - Roof & Sidewall Panel Replacement Davidson County 2/22/2023 61,200.00 61,200.00 04-23 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Silver Valley ES - Welcome ES - Wallburg ES - DESIGN - 
Metal roof replacement

Davidson County 3/26/2024 48,000.00 48,000.00 03-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Davis-Townsend ES - Metal roofing Davidson County 2/26/2025 135,000.00 135,000.00 06-25 04-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

All Secondary Schools - Purchase OpenGate Weapon 
Detection System

Davidson County 12/18/2025 641,000.00 641,000.00 12-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

West Davidon HS -  Reeds ES - Roofing projects - 
DESIGN

Davidson County 12/18/2025 159,400.00 159,400.00 04-26 11-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,276,703.001,276,703.00LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 26 of  89



1/28/2026
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291 Lexington City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Lexington HS - Repair and replace burst pipes and HVAC 
system

Lexington City 5/25/2023 76,204.00 76,204.00 01-23 03-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

76,204.0076,204.00LEA TOTALS
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292 Thomasville City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Thomasville PS - Roof repairs Thomasville City 6/26/2024 106,581.43 106,581.43 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

106,581.43106,581.43LEA TOTALS
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310 Duplin County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Duplin Early College HS - HVAC replacement Duplin County 9/24/2025 76,264.00 76,264.00 09-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Duplin ES - Awning extension Duplin County 9/24/2025 16,200.00 16,200.00 09-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Warsaw ES - Awning replacement Duplin County 9/24/2025 110,000.00 110,000.00 09-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Warsaw ES - Flooring replacement Duplin County 9/24/2025 17,000.00 17,000.00 09-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

James Kenan HS - Roof repair Duplin County 10/28/2025 5,800.00 5,800.00 10-25 02-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Kenansville ES - Roof repair Duplin County 10/28/2025 9,600.00 9,600.00 12-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Chinquapin ES - Awning extension Duplin County 1/28/2026 78,000.00 78,000.00 02-26 03-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Kenansville ES - Awning extension Duplin County 1/28/2026 26,400.00 26,400.00 02-26 02-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

339,264.00339,264.00LEA TOTALS
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Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

320 Durham County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Brogden MS - Githens MS - Restroom Upfits - DESIGN Durham County 10/26/2022 30,000.00 30,000.00 10-22 07-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide K-12 bathroom renovations and repairs (50-
50)

Durham County 3/26/2024 100,000.00 100,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide K-12 window treatment repair and 
replacement

Durham County 3/26/2024 400,000.00 400,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide K-12 window repair and replacement Durham County 3/26/2024 50,000.00 50,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide K-12 Kitchen equipment repairs Durham County 3/26/2024 50,000.00 50,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide K-12 interior painting Durham County 3/26/2024 150,000.00 150,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - Life safety equipment upgrades Durham County 11/26/2024 150,000.00 150,000.00 12-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - Carpet and flooring upgrades Durham County 11/26/2024 100,000.00 100,000.00 12-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - Roofing repairs Durham County 11/26/2024 150,000.00 150,000.00 12-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,180,000.001,180,000.00LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 30 of  89



1/28/2026
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330 Edgecombe County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

GW Carver ES - Roof repair Edgecombe County 12/20/2023 25,000.00 25,000.00 01-24 02-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Edgecombe HS - Roof repair Edgecombe County 12/20/2023 43,000.00 43,000.00 01-24 02-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Phillips MS - Roof repair Edgecombe County 12/20/2023 38,000.00 38,000.00 01-24 02-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

GW Bulluck ES - Roof repair Edgecombe County 12/20/2023 30,000.00 30,000.00 01-24 02-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Coker-Wimberly ES - Roof repair Edgecombe County 4/25/2024 145,000.00 145,000.00 05-24 07-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Edgecombe HS - Facility Improvements - VAV 
boxes, thermostat, sensors

Edgecombe County 5/28/2024 200,000.00 200,000.00 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Baskerville ES - Roof repair Edgecombe County 5/27/2025 180,000.00 180,000.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Baskerville ES - Chiller replacement Edgecombe County 9/24/2025 199,100.00 199,100.00 12-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Fairview ES - Chiller replacement Edgecombe County 9/24/2025 237,625.00 237,625.00 12-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

South Edgecombe MS - Roof repair Edgecombe County 12/18/2025 190,000.00 190,000.00 01-26 04-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,287,725.001,287,725.00LEA TOTALS
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350 Franklin County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Multiple Schools - VOIP phone system upgrades Franklin County 12/20/2023 266,000.00 266,000.00 01-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Terrell Lane MS - New TPO roof Franklin County 5/28/2024 84,250.00 84,250.00 09-23 02-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Terrell Lane MS - HVAC Chiller Replacement - DESIGN Franklin County 4/28/2025 4,950.00 4,950.00 03-25 04-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Terrell Lane MS - HVAC Chiller Replacement - CONSTR Franklin County 6/25/2025 236,600.00 236,600.00 03-25 04-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

591,800.00591,800.00LEA TOTALS
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360 Gaston County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Hunter Huss HS - Boiler installation - Auditorium Gaston County 2/26/2025 100,000.00 100,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Woodhill ES - Kitchen drain piping replacement Gaston County 2/26/2025 50,000.00 50,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pinewood ES - Kitchen drain piping replacement Gaston County 2/26/2025 50,000.00 50,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Carr ES - Kitchen drain piping replacement Gaston County 2/26/2025 50,000.00 50,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Tryon ES - Sewer line repair and lining Gaston County 2/26/2025 100,000.00 100,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Warlick Academy - Gym lighting replacement Gaston County 2/26/2025 18,000.00 18,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Holbrook MS - Boiler installation Gaston County 2/26/2025 100,000.00 100,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

W.A. Bess ES - Chiller replacement Gaston County 2/26/2025 130,000.00 130,000.00 04-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

District Wide K-12 Schools - Water fountain replacement Gaston County 2/26/2025 150,000.00 150,000.00 01-25 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Belmont Central ES - Kitchen drain piping replacement Gaston County 2/26/2025 50,000.00 50,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Belmont Central ES - HVAC Unit replacement Gaston County 2/26/2025 50,000.00 50,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

District wide - AX Jace HVAC Controls Replacement Gaston County 4/28/2025 129,048.31 129,048.31 04-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hunter Huss HS - Replace water fountains with bottle filler 
water fountains

Gaston County 6/26/2025 40,000.00 40,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Lowell ES - Replace water fountains with bottle filler water 
fountains

Gaston County 6/26/2025 35,000.00 35,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Cameron MS - Replace water fountains with bottle filler 
water fountains

Gaston County 6/26/2025 45,000.00 45,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

District-wide - Water fountain replacement Gaston County 7/29/2025 150,000.00 150,000.00 07-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Forestview HS - Replace HVAC spilt system Gaston County 9/25/2025 294,971.12 294,971.12 06-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,542,019.431,542,019.43LEA TOTALS
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370 Gates County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

TS Cooper ES - Replace interactive smartboards Gates County 4/26/2023 11,204.48 11,204.48 05-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Buckland ES - Replace interactive smartboards Gates County 4/26/2023 11,223.16 11,223.16 05-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Gates Co HS - Central MS -  Security Upgrades Gates County 2/27/2024 76,813.77 76,813.77 01-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

GCHS, CMS, GES, BES, CES - SmartPanel 
modernization

Gates County 4/25/2024 355,691.00 355,691.00 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

GCHS, CMS, BES, GES, TSC - Painting Gates County 9/25/2024 25,830.00 25,830.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Buckland ES Central MS - Sewer and fire alarm repairs Gates County 3/27/2025 30,193.21 30,193.21 01-25 03-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

510,955.62510,955.62LEA TOTALS
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380 Graham County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Elementary School - Heating and AC mini-split system 
installation

Graham County 12/21/2022 219,134.00 219,134.00 08-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

High School - Repair Chiller Graham County 12/21/2022 30,767.00 30,767.00 06-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville ES - HVAC unit change-out Graham County 8/29/2023 32,000.00 32,000.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS-MS - Aux Gym Floor Repair Graham County 8/29/2023 44,905.30 44,905.30 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - HVAC heat pump installation Graham County 3/26/2024 13,300.00 13,300.00 03-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Healthful Living Center - HVAC equipment replacement Graham County 6/26/2024 196,000.00 196,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville ES - New water line Graham County 6/26/2024 14,500.00 14,500.00 07-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville ES - Plumbing repairs Graham County 8/28/2024 101,500.00 10,150.00 08-24 09-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - Classroom floor tile replacement Graham County 8/28/2024 3,874.50 3,874.50 08-24 09-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS and ES - Replace fire suppression 
system in cafeteria

Graham County 10/29/2024 10,598.40 10,598.40 09-24 10-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - Greenhouse-Classroom circulation fan 
replacement

Graham County 10/29/2024 3,923.27 3,923.27 09-24 10-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS and MS - HVAC mini-split system 
installation

Graham County 10/29/2024 23,100.00 23,100.00 07-24 09-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS and MS - Paint classooms and hallways Graham County 10/29/2024 18,930.00 18,930.00 07-24 09-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - EC Classroom door replacement Graham County 7/29/2025 1,724.26 1,724.26 07-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - EC Classroom - plumbing rough-in and 
finish

Graham County 7/29/2025 6,500.00 6,500.00 06-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - Replace carpet in classrooms Graham County 7/29/2025 8,075.46 8,075.46 07-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - Replace classroom carpet Graham County 7/29/2025 3,795.66 3,795.66 06-25 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - EC Classroom - flooring Graham County 7/29/2025 5,176.28 5,176.28 05-25 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - EC Classroom - electrical rough-in Graham County 7/29/2025 1,628.00 1,628.00 06-25 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville ES HS - EC Classrooms - drywall Graham County 7/29/2025 6,360.00 6,360.00 06-25 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - EC Classroom electrical and fire alarm 
installation

Graham County 8/26/2025 1,202.00 1,202.00 07-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - Gym floor improvements Graham County 9/24/2025 5,129.10 5,129.10 07-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

380 Graham County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Robbinsville HS - Gym/PE Classroom safety repairs Graham County 9/24/2025 21,892.00 21,892.00 08-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS - HVAC repair Graham County 9/24/2025 438.96 438.96 08-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville MS HS - Boiler Chiller replacement Graham County 11/25/2025 165,696.81 165,696.81 12-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Robbinsville HS-MS - Gym and PE classroom floor 
improvements

Graham County 12/18/2025 8,647.60 8,647.60 11-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

857,448.60948,798.60LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 36 of  89
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Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

390 Granville County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

South Granville HS - PE and Fitness Classroom 
renovation - DESIGN

Granville County 10/29/2024 18,500.00 18,500.00 10-24 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

South Granville HS - PE and Fitness Classroom 
renovation - CONSTR

Granville County 6/25/2025 393,429.00 393,429.00 12-24 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

411,929.00411,929.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

400 Greene County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Snow Hill PS - Roof replacement Greene County 5/28/2024 40,259.00 40,259.00 04-24 05-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Greene Central HS - DESIGN - Multipurpose Bldg 
Expansion

Greene County 6/26/2024 79,750.00 79,750.00 06-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Greene Co Intermediate School - Boiler repairs Greene County 6/26/2024 11,933.18 11,933.18 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Snow Hill ES - Replace collapsed sewer main Greene County 10/29/2024 25,355.18 25,355.18 09-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Greene Central HS - PE Classroom Bldg Addition - 
CONSTRUCTION

Greene County 4/28/2025 274,724.20 274,724.20 11-24 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Snow Hill PS - Clean sanitize multipurpose - gym after bat 
removal

Greene County 6/25/2025 88,984.28 88,984.28 03-25 03-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - Pressure wash buildings Greene County 9/24/2025 15,500.00 15,500.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Greene Co MS - Heat pump repair Greene County 9/24/2025 47,500.00 47,500.00 06-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

West Greene ES - Classroom and common area painting Greene County 9/24/2025 51,550.00 51,550.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Greene Co MS - Replace water heater Greene County 12/18/2025 18,036.99 18,036.99 11-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - Facility painting Greene County 1/28/2026 123,830.00 123,830.00 01-26 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Greene Co Intermediate School - New cooler-freezer Greene County 1/28/2026 29,896.87 29,896.87 01-26 02-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

807,319.70807,319.70LEA TOTALS
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Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

410 Guilford County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Smith HS - Re-roof concrete canopies - DESIGN Guilford County 2/27/2024 17,500.00 17,500.00 01-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Colfax ES - Replace Gym roof - DESIGN Guilford County 2/27/2024 10,000.00 10,000.00 01-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

High Point Central HS - Chiller and boiler replacement - 
DESIGN

Guilford County 2/27/2024 25,000.00 25,000.00 12-23 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Jefferson ES - Control valve replacement Guilford County 2/27/2024 216,605.41 216,605.41 12-23 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ragsdale HS - Chiller   replacement - DESIGN Guilford County 2/27/2024 20,000.00 20,000.00 01-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ragsdale HS - Chiller replacement - CONSTRUCTION Guilford County 9/25/2024 230,000.00 230,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Colfax ES - Replace gym roof - CONSTRUCTION Guilford County 10/29/2024 120,000.00 120,000.00 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sylvia Mendez Newcomers School - Chiller and boiler 
replacement

Guilford County 3/27/2025 575,000.00 575,000.00 12-23 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

High Point Central HS - Replacement of chillers, pumps, 
piping - DESIGN

Guilford County 4/28/2025 30,000.00 30,000.00 10-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,244,105.411,244,105.41LEA TOTALS
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Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

420 Halifax County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

William R Davie ES - Interior Painting - Phase 1 Halifax County 7/29/2025 55,000.00 55,000.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

55,000.0055,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

421 Roanoke Rapids City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Roanoke Rapid HS - Gym roofing Roanoke Rapids City 11/28/2023 91,500.00 91,500.00 11-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Roanoke Rapies HS Talley Bldg - Fire alarm system 
installation

Roanoke Rapids City 3/27/2025 192,484.00 192,484.00 04-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

283,984.00283,984.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

440 Haywood County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Tuscola HS - Ag Building sewer line - DESIGN Haywood County 10/28/2025 50,000.00 50,000.00 11-25 02-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

50,000.0050,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

460 Hertford County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

CS Brown School - Exterior concrete beam repair - 
DESIGN

Hertford County 1/30/2024 12,000.00 12,000.00 04-24 04-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hertford Co MS - Replace building automation system - 
DESIGN

Hertford County 2/28/2024 15,000.00 15,000.00 04-24 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hertford Co HS - Replace building automation system - 
DESIGN

Hertford County 2/28/2024 15,000.00 15,000.00 04-24 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

CS Brown HS - Fire alarm system replacement - DESIGN Hertford County 2/28/2024 0.00 0.00 04-24 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hertford Co HS - Replace building automatio system - 
CONSTRUCTION

Hertford County 1/28/2025 400,000.00 400,000.00 04-24 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hertford Co MS - Replace building automation system - 
CONSTRUCTION

Hertford County 1/28/2025 350,000.00 350,000.00 04-24 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

CS Brown School - Exterior concrete beam repair - 
CONSTRUCTION

Hertford County 4/28/2025 35,000.00 35,000.00 04-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

827,000.00827,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

480 Hyde County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Mattamuskeet School - Renovations - DESIGN Hyde County 10/26/2022 300,000.00 300,000.00 10-22 10-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

300,000.00300,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

490 Iredell County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Harmony ES - Gym Renovations - DESIGN Iredell County 10/25/2023 64,000.00 64,000.00 10-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Harmony ES - Gym Renovations - Construction Iredell County 10/25/2023 569,000.00 569,000.00 10-23 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

CATS - Welding Shop ugrades - CONSTRUCTION Iredell County 7/29/2025 650,000.00 650,000.00 07-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

CATS - Welding Shop upgrades - DESIGN Iredell County 7/29/2025 125,000.00 125,000.00 07-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,408,000.001,408,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

530 Lee County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Various Schools - restroom renovations Lee County 3/26/2024 500,000.00 500,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

West Lee MS - School painting Lee County 3/27/2025 100,000.00 100,000.00 07-25 06-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

(12) Schools - Upgrade intercom system Lee County 3/27/2025 500,000.00 500,000.00 07-25 06-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Greenwood ES - Auditorium water intrusion project - 
DESIGN

Lee County 3/27/2025 0.00 0.00 07-25 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,100,000.001,100,000.00LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

540 Lenoir County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Banks ES - Breezeway replacement Lenoir County 9/24/2025 22,250.00 22,250.00 10-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Rochelle MS - 8th Grade Bldg roof replacement Lenoir County 10/28/2025 161,887.00 161,887.00 11-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Lenoir HS - Main building HVAC split system 
replacement

Lenoir County 10/28/2025 86,760.00 86,760.00 12-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Woodington MS - Bleacher motors Lenoir County 10/28/2025 21,036.00 21,036.00 11-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Lenoir HS - 8 ton water source heat pump 
replacement

Lenoir County 10/28/2025 30,200.00 30,200.00 12-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Southwood ES - Boiler repair Lenoir County 11/25/2025 33,679.12 33,679.12 11-25 11-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Rochelle MS - Boiler repair Lenoir County 12/18/2025 93,736.50 93,736.50 01-26 02-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Kinston HS - Replace water-source heat pump Lenoir County 1/28/2026 29,446.00 29,446.00 03-26 03-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

478,994.62478,994.62LEA TOTALS
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1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

550 Lincoln County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

S Ray Lowder ES - HVAC Control Replacement Lincoln County 6/24/2022 167,410.00 167,410.00 06-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

GE Massey ES - HVAC Control Replacement Lincoln County 6/24/2022 159,670.00 159,670.00 06-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Brook ES - Chiller Boiler pipe replacement Lincoln County 8/28/2024 458,400.00 458,400.00 04-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Lincoln Co School of Technology - Interior and exterior 
painting

Lincoln County 5/27/2025 63,475.00 63,475.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Lincoln HS - Interior and exterior painting Lincoln County 5/27/2025 90,710.00 90,710.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pumpkin Center Intermediate School - Interior and 
exterior painting

Lincoln County 5/27/2025 40,250.00 40,250.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Union ES - TPO roofing replacement Lincoln County 7/29/2025 229,800.00 229,800.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Lincoln MS - Replace Gym bleacher seat bottoms Lincoln County 7/29/2025 48,794.00 48,794.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Lincoln MS - Gym painting Lincoln County 8/26/2025 15,720.00 15,720.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Lincoln MS - Art Room painting Lincoln County 8/26/2025 5,800.00 5,800.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Brook ES - Media Center painting Lincoln County 8/26/2025 4,350.00 4,350.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

West Lincoln HS - Gym floor repair Lincoln County 1/28/2026 36,786.60 36,786.60 12-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Lincoln HS - HVAC Control upgrades Lincoln County 1/28/2026 114,200.00 114,200.00 05-26 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Love Memorial ES - Replace storefront doors Lincoln County 1/28/2026 24,086.83 24,086.83 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Lincoln Co School of Technology - HVAC Control 
upgrades

Lincoln County 1/28/2026 18,625.00 18,625.00 05-26 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Lincoln HS - Replace basketball goal hoist in Gym Lincoln County 1/28/2026 16,700.00 16,700.00 08-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Lincolnton HS - Roof repairs Lincoln County 1/28/2026 25,765.00 25,765.00 12-25 01-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,520,542.431,520,542.43LEA TOTALS
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Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

560 Macon County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Highlands MS - Renovation - DESIGN Macon County 10/26/2022 63,430.00 63,430.00 10-22 10-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Highlands MS - Renovation - CONSTRUCTION Macon County 7/29/2025 634,300.00 634,300.00 01-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

697,730.00697,730.00LEA TOTALS
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Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

570 Madison County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Mars Hill ES - New Intercom system Madison County 11/28/2022 18,875.00 18,875.00 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison HS - Install additional security cameras Madison County 11/28/2022 8,185.50 8,185.50 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison Co - Districtwide telephone system replacement Madison County 11/28/2022 30,000.00 30,000.00 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hot Springs ES - Install security cameras Madison County 11/28/2022 33,500.00 33,500.00 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison HS - Replace intercom system Madison County 11/28/2022 20,390.00 20,390.00 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mars Hill ES - Install security camera system Madison County 11/28/2022 65,800.00 65,800.00 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Brush Creek ES - Install security cameras Madison County 11/28/2022 25,000.00 25,000.00 12-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison MS - Intercom replacement (safety concerns) Madison County 3/29/2023 19,768.25 19,768.25 04-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mars Hill ES - Heat pump replacement Madison County 3/29/2023 5,582.24 5,582.24 03-23 04-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison HS - Awnings for walkways between buildings Madison County 3/29/2023 62,970.00 62,970.00 04-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison HS - Fire alarm pull station for manufacturing 
classroom

Madison County 3/29/2023 7,654.66 7,654.66 03-23 04-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mars Hill ES - Replace cafeteria  freezer roof Madison County 3/29/2023 39,563.35 39,563.35 03-23 05-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hot Springs ES - Heat pump replacement Madison County 3/29/2023 19,997.83 19,997.83 03-23 04-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Brush Creek ES - Awnings at bus loading area Madison County 3/29/2023 20,760.00 20,760.00 04-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Brush Creek ES - Add security cameras Madison County 3/29/2023 7,075.00 7,075.00 04-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hot Springs ES - additional heat pump replacement Madison County 3/26/2024 18,499.02 18,499.02 02-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison Co HS - security cameras at Weight Room and 
Wellness Ctr

Madison County 3/26/2024 20,019.70 20,019.70 03-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison Co HS - Access control center at entry door Madison County 3/26/2024 4,231.85 4,231.85 03-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison HS Wellness Center - Install boiler and dual 
burner

Madison County 3/26/2024 24,817.24 24,817.24 02-24 03-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mars Hill ES - replace heat pumps Madison County 3/26/2024 5,878.88 5,878.88 02-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison Co HS - security cameras for Velocity Learning 
Ctr Bldg

Madison County 3/26/2024 10,486.00 10,486.00 02-24 03-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mars Hill ES - Replace 200 Ton chiller Madison County 5/28/2024 212,560.00 212,560.00 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Brush Creek ES - Replace 100 Ton Chiller Madison County 5/28/2024 126,990.00 126,990.00 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund
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Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

570 Madison County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Madison MS - Replace sound system in Gym Madison County 8/28/2024 24,926.38 24,926.38 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison MS - Replace carpet with tile Madison County 8/28/2024 20,512.79 20,512.79 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mars Hill ES - HVAC system repairs Madison County 3/27/2025 13,940.00 13,940.00 03-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mars Hill ES - Rebuild two boilers Madison County 3/27/2025 25,700.00 25,700.00 03-25 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Hot Springs ES - Building awnings Madison County 3/27/2025 34,391.00 34,391.00 06-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Madison Co HS - New 35T chiller Madison County 7/29/2025 85,856.00 85,856.00 08-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mars Hill ES - Front office flooring Madison County 7/29/2025 14,142.27 14,142.27 07-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mars Hill ES - Mini-split units for classrooms Madison County 11/25/2025 15,312.79 15,312.79 11-25 11-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,043,385.751,043,385.75LEA TOTALS
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600 Mecklenburg County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Southwest MS - Druid Hills Pre-K - Interior and exterior 
facility improvements

Mecklenburg County 8/5/2022 300,000.00 300,000.00 07-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

300,000.00300,000.00LEA TOTALS
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610 Mitchell County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Mitchell Co Schools - Boiler room repair, replace fire 
panel, HVAC repair and replacement

Mitchell County 6/21/2023 101,452.29 101,452.29 07-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell Co Schools - Padding, door access equipment Mitchell County 6/21/2023 14,309.50 14,309.50 07-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell Co Schools - Renovations to cabinets, 
bathrooms, flooring

Mitchell County 6/21/2023 41,235.90 41,235.90 07-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell Co Schools - Shingle roof replacement Mitchell County 6/21/2023 26,519.57 26,519.57 07-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell HS - Sheetrock replacement Mitchell County 5/28/2024 2,450.00 2,450.00 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell HS - Repair elevator Mitchell County 5/28/2024 23,505.00 23,505.00 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell HS - Repair cooler Mitchell County 5/28/2024 8,850.00 8,850.00 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell HS - Plumbing repair Mitchell County 5/28/2024 31,929.41 31,929.41 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell HS - HVAC replacement Mitchell County 5/28/2024 291,255.75 291,255.75 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell HS - Boiler pump and motor repair Mitchell County 5/28/2024 6,017.00 6,017.00 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Bowman MS - Plumbing repair Mitchell County 5/28/2024 11,884.80 11,884.80 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Bowman MS - Replace bathroom cabinet Mitchell County 5/28/2024 846.74 846.74 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Greenlee PS - Upgrade communications system Mitchell County 5/28/2024 39,902.58 39,902.58 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Mitchell HS - Carpet installation Mitchell County 5/28/2024 2,542.25 2,542.25 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

602,700.79602,700.79LEA TOTALS
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Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Troy ES - Roofing replacement - classroom buildings Montgomery County 6/26/2024 500,000.00 500,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

500,000.00500,000.00LEA TOTALS
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640 Nash County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Bailey ES - Flat roof replacement Nash County 11/28/2022 61,951.00 61,951.00 11-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Southern Nash HS - Roof replacement 400 wing - 
CONSTRUCTION

Nash County 2/23/2023 306,000.00 306,000.00 03-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Southern Nash HS - Roof replacement 400 wing - DESIGN Nash County 2/23/2023 4,770.00 4,770.00 03-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Nash Central HS - Roof Replacement - DESIGN Nash County 2/23/2023 4,830.00 4,830.00 03-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Nash Central - Roof Replacement - CONSTRUCTION Nash County 2/23/2023 95,265.00 95,265.00 03-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Johnson ES - Multio-Purpose Room flooring Nash County 7/27/2023 53,045.00 53,045.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Englewood ES - Multi-Purpose Room flooring Nash County 7/27/2023 35,650.00 35,650.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Rocky Mount MS - Clerestory window replacement Nash County 7/27/2023 54,884.00 54,884.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Baskerville ES - Multi-Purpose Room flooring Nash County 7/27/2023 54,145.00 54,145.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Middle School - Install ACT, replace Gym windows Nash County 7/27/2023 101,134.00 101,134.00 06-23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Nash Central HS - Re-roofing (final  phase) Nash County 9/26/2023 120,000.00 120,000.00 09-*23 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Tar River MS (Rocky Mt. MS campus) - HVAC 
replacement equipment

Nash County 6/25/2025 9,775.54 9,775.54 02-25 03-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

ash Central MS - New TPO roof over corridor and locker 
room - CONSTR

Nash County 6/25/2025 150,290.00 150,290.00 01-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Tar River MS (Rocky Mt. MS campus) - Window 
replacement

Nash County 6/25/2025 67,436.00 67,436.00 01-25 03-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Southern Nash MS - Admin and 300 Bldg roof 
replacement - DESIGN

Nash County 6/25/2025 2,315.00 2,315.00 01-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Southern Nash MS - Admin and 300 Bldg roof 
replacement - CONSTR

Nash County 6/25/2025 0.00 67,261.00Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Nash Central MS - New TPO roof over corridor and locker 
room - DESIGN

Nash County 6/25/2025 2,315.00 2,315.00 01-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Nash Central HS - Replace roof over Kitchen-Culinary Nash County 6/25/2025 117,389.31 117,389.31 05-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Williford Early Learning Center - HVAC replacement 
equipment

Nash County 6/25/2025 100,862.00 100,862.00 04-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,409,317.851,342,056.85LEA TOTALS
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Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Anderson ES, Murrayville ES, IS at Gregory - Chiller 
Replacement

New Hanover County 8/29/2022 233,605.53 233,605.53 10-22 12-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Winter Park ES - Roof Recover New Hanover County 8/29/2023 133,646.53 133,646.53 09-23 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

New Hanover HS - Structural repairs New Hanover County 8/28/2024 500,000.00 500,000.00 08-24 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Castle Hayne ES holly Tree ES Murrayville ES Noble ES 
Wrightsboro ES Wrightsville  Beach ES - Backflow device 
replacement

New Hanover County 10/28/2025 148,500.00 148,500.00 09-25 06-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Carolina Beach ES - Flooring replacement New Hanover County 11/25/2025 70,000.00 70,000.00 12-25 12-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

ES MS HS - Intercom replacement New Hanover County 11/25/2025 333,000.00 333,000.00 12-25 06-27Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Forest Hills ES - Flooring replacement New Hanover County 11/25/2025 90,000.00 90,000.00 12-25 12-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,508,752.061,508,752.06LEA TOTALS
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660 Northampton County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Conway MS - Chiller replacement Northampton County 6/25/2025 194,300.00 194,300.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

194,300.00194,300.00LEA TOTALS
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Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Trexler MS - Classroom Expansion - DESIGN Onslow County 6/22/2023 360,000.00 360,000.00 05-23 05-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Trexler MS - Expansion - Construction Onslow County 10/25/2023 440,000.00 440,000.00 05-23 05-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

White Oak HS - Roof repair Onslow County 12/18/2024 170,000.00 170,000.00 03-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Blue Creek ES - Roof repair Onslow County 12/18/2024 160,000.00 160,000.00 03-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Summerall ES - Roof repair Onslow County 12/18/2024 170,000.00 170,000.00 01-25 05-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,300,000.001,300,000.00LEA TOTALS
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690 Pamlico County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Fred A Anderson ES - VOIP updates Pamlico County 5/28/2024 67,992.73 67,992.73 03-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pamlico HS - Gym roof repair Pamlico County 6/26/2024 119,047.90 119,047.90 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Fred A Anderson ES - Plumbing repairs Pamlico County 12/18/2024 74,025.79 74,025.79 12-24 01-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pamlico Co HS - Stage curtain replacement Pamlico County 1/28/2025 11,816.69 11,816.69 01-25 02-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Fred A Anderson ES - Interior and exterior painting Pamlico County 9/24/2025 18,300.00 18,300.00 08-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Fred A Anderson ES - Pamlico Co HS - Roof and HVAC 
repairs

Pamlico County 1/28/2026 54,873.18 54,873.18 08-25 11-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

346,056.29346,056.29LEA TOTALS
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Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Weeksville ES - Cooling Tower Replacement Pasquotank County 9/27/2022 183,470.00 183,470.00 08-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pasquotank ES - Chiller Replacement Pasquotank County 9/27/2022 110,427.00 110,427.00 08-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sheep-Harney ES - Piping replacement Pasquotank County 9/25/2024 190,480.00 190,480.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sheep-Harney ES - Chiller replacement Pasquotank County 9/25/2024 129,180.00 129,180.00 11-24 01-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

613,557.00613,557.00LEA TOTALS
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Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Rocky Point ES - Classroom door replacement Pender County 11/28/2023 80,000.00 80,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Burgaw MS - STEM building renovation - DESIGN Pender County 11/28/2023 30,000.00 30,000.00 04-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

CF Pope - Art Wing Renovation - DESIGN Pender County 11/28/2023 20,000.00 20,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Topsail Annandale ES - EC Classroom renovation - 
handicap accessible - DESIGN

Pender County 11/28/2023 25,000.00 25,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pender HS - Bathroom renovations - Construction Pender County 1/28/2026 994,000.00 994,000.00 03-26 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pender HS - Bathroom renovations - DESIGN Pender County 1/28/2026 150,000.00 150,000.00 03-26 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,299,000.001,299,000.00LEA TOTALS
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Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Perquimans Co HS - Gym and Auditorium sound system 
upgrades

Perquimans County 3/26/2024 36,848.16 36,848.16 03-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Perquimans Central School - Heat pump change-out Perquimans County 12/18/2024 27,377.19 27,377.19 12-24 01-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Perquimans Co HS - VFD replacement Perquimans County 5/27/2025 20,295.56 20,295.56 02-25 02-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

HGS PCHS PCS PCMS - Fire alarm upgrades Perquimans County 7/29/2025 113,895.00 113,895.00 07-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Perquimans Co HS - Auditorium renovation - DESIGN Perquimans County 10/28/2025 86,415.00 86,415.00 11-25 06-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - HVAC replacement Perquimans County 12/18/2025 300,000.00 300,000.00 01-26 06-27Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Perquimans Co HS - Auditorium renovation - Construction Perquimans County 1/28/2026 1,284,500.00 1,284,500.00 11-25 06-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,869,330.911,869,330.91LEA TOTALS
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Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Person HS - Renovations - DESIGN Person County 9/27/2022 300,000.00 300,000.00 10-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Oak Lane ES - Classroom renovations Person County 7/30/2024 300,000.00 300,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North End ES South ES Bradsher PS - Floor and water 
fountain repairs replacement

Person County 7/30/2024 200,000.00 200,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Oak Lane ES - Gym Hallway Restroom repairs Person County 7/30/2024 300,000.00 300,000.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Person HS - Gym storefront - safety doors Person County 1/28/2025 80,000.00 80,000.00 01-25 02-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Person Co HS - New flooring Person County 5/27/2025 85,000.00 85,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Person HS - CTE Classroom renovation Person County 6/25/2025 150,000.00 150,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Person Co HS - Bathroom renovations Person County 7/29/2025 20,000.00 20,000.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Person Co HS - HVAC repairs Person County 7/29/2025 45,000.00 45,000.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North End ES - Replace doors and locking mechanisms Person County 7/29/2025 40,000.00 40,000.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Carolina Community Academy - Replace exterior doors 
and windows

Person County 7/29/2025 80,000.00 80,000.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Carolina Community Academy - Replace cafeteria flooring Person County 7/29/2025 40,000.00 40,000.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Northern MS - Repair kitchen floor slab Person County 7/29/2025 20,000.00 20,000.00 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Northern MS - Bathroom partitions Person County 10/28/2025 55,000.00 55,000.00 09-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,715,000.001,715,000.00LEA TOTALS
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740 Pitt County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Farmville MS - DESIGN - Structural Upgrades to Gym Pitt County 12/21/2023 30,250.00 30,250.00 01-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Wellcome MS - DESIGN - Structural Upgrades to Gym Pitt County 12/21/2023 30,250.00 30,250.00 01-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ayden MS - DESIGN - Structural Upgrades to Gym Pitt County 12/21/2023 30,250.00 30,250.00 01-24 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Farmville MS - CONSTR - Structural Upgrades to Gym Pitt County 6/25/2025 401,750.00 401,750.00 05-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Ayden MS - CONSTR - Structural Upgrades to Gym Pitt County 6/25/2025 401,750.00 401,750.00 05-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Wellcome MS - CONSTR - Structural Upgrades to Gym Pitt County 6/25/2025 401,750.00 401,750.00 05-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,296,000.001,296,000.00LEA TOTALS
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750 Polk County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Polk Co HS - Floor repair and restoration Polk County 5/25/2023 177,900.00 177,900.00 06-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Co HS - Gym roof restoration Polk County 6/22/2023 100,430.00 100,430.00 07-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Central ES - Cafeteria and classroom building roof 
repairs

Polk County 2/28/2024 129,310.00 129,310.00 03-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sunny View ES - Fire panel replacement Polk County 8/28/2024 7,201.10 7,201.10 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Saluda ES - Fire alarm system repairs Polk County 8/28/2024 7,135.26 7,135.26 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Saluda ES - Exterior painting K-1 building Polk County 8/28/2024 13,330.00 13,330.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Co MS - Replace damaged fire panel Polk County 8/28/2024 7,201.10 7,201.10 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Co MS - Repair replace gutters Polk County 8/28/2024 28,250.00 28,250.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Co HS - Replace Gym doors Polk County 8/28/2024 36,347.90 36,347.90 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Co HS - Replace Construction Shop doors Polk County 8/28/2024 5,989.74 5,989.74 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Co HS - Interior stairwell painting Polk County 8/28/2024 13,104.00 13,104.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Central ES - Science Lab HVAC replacement Polk County 8/28/2024 9,317.00 9,317.00 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Central ES - Replace damaged Cafeteria floor tiles Polk County 8/28/2024 19,284.18 19,284.18 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sunny View ES - Boiler Room door replacement Polk County 8/28/2024 6,481.86 6,481.86 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Central ES - Exterior door repairs Polk County 8/28/2024 27,691.60 27,691.60 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sunny View ES - Media Center HVAC replacement Polk County 8/28/2024 12,761.00 12,761.00 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Tryon ES - Classroom door repairs Polk County 8/28/2024 3,980.71 3,980.71 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Central ES - Fire panel replacement Polk County 8/28/2024 6,532.35 6,532.35 06-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Co Early College - Fire alarm replacement Polk County 11/26/2024 16,572.45 16,572.45 11-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Central ES - Septic drain line repairs Polk County 11/26/2024 53,047.82 53,047.82 09-24 11-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Central ES - Replace Bldg 3-5 HVAC units Polk County 11/26/2024 24,356.00 24,356.00 09-24 10-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Tryon ES - Annex Bldg roof replacement Polk County 5/27/2025 148,917.00 148,917.00 06-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Tryon ES - Kitchen hood replacement Polk County 5/27/2025 77,820.75 77,820.75 06-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Polk Co HS - Fire Alarm system replacement Polk County 5/27/2025 57,941.04 57,941.04 06-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund
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Approved
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Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
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(Sorted by Approval Date)

Polk Central ES - Kitchen hood replacement Polk County 5/27/2025 73,251.59 73,251.59 06-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - Plumbing repairs Polk County 11/25/2025 10,431.53 10,431.53 07-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - HVAC repairs Polk County 11/25/2025 90,987.51 90,987.51 07-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - Fire alarm repairs Polk County 11/25/2025 13,329.60 13,329.60 07-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Tryon ES - Ceiling structure repairs Polk County 11/25/2025 5,565.00 5,565.00 07-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,184,468.091,184,468.09LEA TOTALS
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770 Richmond County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Richmond Sr HS - Aux Gym and Classroom Addition Richmond County 5/27/2025 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 06-23 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,500,000.001,500,000.00LEA TOTALS
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Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Parkton ES - Entrance renovations Robeson County 3/29/2023 10,346.00 10,346.00 01-23 02-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Parkton ES Renovations - Painting and plaster repair Robeson County 3/29/2023 71,300.00 71,300.00 12-22 02-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Parkton ES - Stage floor covering replacement Robeson County 6/22/2023 40,664.04 40,664.04 04-23 05-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Parkton ES - Painting - 300 Bldg Robeson County 6/22/2023 69,800.00 69,800.00 03-23 04-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Parkton ES - Painting - 200 Bldg Robeson County 6/22/2023 17,000.00 17,000.00 05-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Parkton ES - Painting - 100 Bldg Robeson County 6/22/2023 19,000.00 19,000.00 054-23 05-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Parkton ES - Painting - 600 Bldg Robeson County 8/29/2023 126,300.00 126,300.00 06-23 07-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Peterson ES - Floor covering repair and replacement Robeson County 10/25/2023 11,225.81 11,225.81 08-23 09-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Lumberton HS - Replace flooring Robeson County 10/25/2023 22,010.98 22,010.98 08-23 08-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Oxendine ES - Replace flooring Robeson County 10/25/2023 5,188.02 5,188.02 09-23 09-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St. Pauls MS - Interior painting Robeson County 2/28/2024 62,385.00 62,385.00 11-23 01-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St. Pauls MS - Power washing and exterior painting Robeson County 2/28/2024 33,460.00 33,460.00 11-23 01-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Union ES - Flooring Robeson County 2/28/2024 20,532.95 20,532.95 01-24 02-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St. Paul ES - Window replacement Robeson County 8/26/2025 14,205.04 14,205.04 04-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St. Paul ES - Window repairs Robeson County 8/26/2025 9,900.00 9,900.00 07-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St. Paul ES - Fascia and gutter repairs Robeson County 8/26/2025 26,100.00 26,100.00 04-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St. Paul ES - Exterior painting Robeson County 8/26/2025 52,800.00 52,800.00 05-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Fairmont MS - Bottle filler installation Robeson County 12/18/2025 3,375.00 3,375.00 10-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

South Robeson MS - Bottle filler installation Robeson County 12/18/2025 9,600.00 9,600.00 10-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St; Paul ES - Interior and exterior painting Robeson County 12/18/2025 115,775.00 115,775.00 09-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Long Branch ES - Bottle filler installation Robeson County 12/18/2025 1,900.00 1,900.00 10-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pembroke ES - Flooring Robeson County 12/18/2025 15,177.04 15,177.04 10-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St. Paul ES - Hollow metal door frames and doors Robeson County 12/18/2025 44,245.84 44,245.84 04-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St. Paul ES - Hollow metal door frame installation Robeson County 12/18/2025 8,350.57 8,350.57 09-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund
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St. Paul ES - Gym flooring Robeson County 12/18/2025 42,321.07 42,321.07 10-25 11-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

St. Paul ES - Flooring Robeson County 12/18/2025 13,492.59 13,492.59 10-25 11-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

866,454.95866,454.95LEA TOTALS
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790 Rockingham County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Western Rockingham MS - 6th Grade Bldg renovation - 
DESIGN

Rockingham County 5/27/2025 0.00 108,665.00 05-25 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

108,665.000.00LEA TOTALS
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800 Rowan County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

South Rowan HS - DESIGN - complete roof replacement Rowan County 3/26/2024 89,201.00 89,201.00 03-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

South Rowan HS - Complete roof replacement Rowan County 12/18/2024 881,700.00 881,700.00 10-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Corriher-Lipe MS - Roofing projects Rowan County 1/28/2025 238,652.00 238,652.00 11-24 03-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

South Rowan HS - Window replacement - DESIGN Rowan County 6/25/2025 50,035.00 50,035.00 03-25 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

South Rowan HS - Storefront window replacement - 
Phase 1 - CONSTRUCTION

Rowan County 9/24/2025 143,000.00 143,000.00 08-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,402,588.001,402,588.00LEA TOTALS
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810 Rutherford County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Districtwide security camera upgrades Rutherford County 5/25/2023 300,000.00 300,000.00 04-23 05-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

East Rutherford HS - Chiller replacement Rutherford County 4/25/2024 468,631.00 468,631.00 04-23 05-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Harris ES - Chiller replacement Rutherford County 5/27/2025 300,000.00 300,000.00 06-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,068,631.001,068,631.00LEA TOTALS
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821 Clinton City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

L.C. Kerr ES - Front entrance renovation - DESIGN Clinton City 3/29/2023 18,350.00 18,350.00 03-23 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sunset Ave ES - Exterior wall repair - DESIGN Clinton City 5/27/2025 33,000.00 33,000.00 05-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Sunset Ave ES - Exterior wall repair - CONSTR Clinton City 6/25/2025 407,809.11 407,809.11 05-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

459,159.11459,159.11LEA TOTALS
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830 Scotland County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Wagram ES Laurel Hill ES - DESIGN - Fire Alarm System 
replacement

Scotland County 12/20/2023 50,000.00 50,000.00 01-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

SHS SLES SLPS WES CMS - Interior painting Scotland County 12/18/2024 135,464.83 135,464.83 07-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Spring Hill MS - Media Center floor replacement Scotland County 9/24/2025 18,519.92 18,519.92 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Scotland HS - Room 150 floor replacement Scotland County 9/24/2025 4,719.55 4,719.55 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Scotland HS - Media Center HVAC repairs Scotland County 9/24/2025 8,836.23 8,836.23 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Multiple Schools - Interior painting Scotland County 9/24/2025 108,811.49 108,811.49 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Districtwide - Install VOIP System Scotland County 9/24/2025 81,510.14 81,510.14 01-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Shaw Academy - Acoustical ceilings and lighting Scotland County 9/24/2025 51,189.74 51,189.74 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Laurel Hill ES - Fire alarm replacement Scotland County 11/25/2025 108,828.99 108,828.99 10-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Carver MS - HVAC motor repair Scotland County 11/25/2025 4,285.87 4,285.87 09-25 10-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

572,166.76572,166.76LEA TOTALS
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840 Stanly County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Aquadale ES - DESIGN - Roof Replacement Stanly County 5/25/2022 30,000.00 30,000.00 05-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Aquadale ES - Roof Replacement - CONSTRUCTION Stanly County 8/29/2022 270,000.00 270,000.00 08-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

300,000.00300,000.00LEA TOTALS
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860 Surry County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

12 Schools - Security Vestibules - DESIGN Surry County 1/28/2025 31,000.00 31,000.00 01-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

12 Schools - Security Vestibules - CONSTR Surry County 6/25/2025 1,000,472.00 1,000,472.00 01-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,031,472.001,031,472.00LEA TOTALS
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862 Mount Airy City

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

B.H. Tharrington Alternative Classroom - Improvements Mount Airy City 10/26/2022 37,169.00 37,169.00 09-22 01-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

37,169.0037,169.00LEA TOTALS
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870 Swain County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Swain Co West ES - Replace and repair air compressors Swain County 3/27/2025 29,066.34 29,066.34 05-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Swan Co East ES - Replace air compressors Swain County 3/27/2025 11,651.23 11,651.23 05-25 07-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Swain Co MS - HVAC system replacement - 
CONSTRUCTION

Swain County 10/28/2025 85,959.24 85,959.24 04-23 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Swain Co MS - HVAC system replacement - DESIGN Swain County 10/28/2025 120,864.27 120,864.27 04-23 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

247,541.08247,541.08LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 78 of  89



1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

880 Transylvania County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Pisgah Forest ES - Roof Repair Transylvania County 10/26/2022 0.00 0.00 03-22 07-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

0.000.00LEA TOTALS
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890 Tyrrell County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Columbia Early College HS - Ceiling tile replacement Tyrrell County 6/26/2024 7,550.00 7,550.00 06-24 07-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Tyrrell ES - Lift station pump and controls replacement Tyrrell County 10/29/2024 144,000.00 144,000.00 10-24 12-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Columbia HS - Ivu replacement - Gym Tyrrell County 4/28/2025 34,960.62 34,960.62 10-24 02-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Columbia HS - HVAC unit replacement Tyrrell County 12/18/2025 128,499.46 128,499.46 08-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Columbia HS - Replace B and G pump and motor for 
boiler

Tyrrell County 12/18/2025 5,177.38 5,177.38 12-25 12-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

320,187.46320,187.46LEA TOTALS

School Planning, NCDPI Page 80 of  89



1/28/2026

Public School Building Capital Fund - Monthly Repair and Renovation Lottery Projects Report

900 Union County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Marvin Ridge HS - Chiller replacement - Construction Union County 10/28/2025 500,000.00 500,000.00 04-24 04-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

500,000.00500,000.00LEA TOTALS
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910 Vance County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

E.M. Rollins ES - Interior painting Vance County 7/29/2025 260,000.00 260,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pinkston Street ES - Roofing replacement - DESIGN Vance County 7/29/2025 5,000.00 5,000.00 07-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pinkston Street ES - Interior painting Vance County 7/29/2025 150,000.00 150,000.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Pinkson Street ES - Roofing replacement - 
CONSTRUCTION

Vance County 7/29/2025 340,000.00 340,000.00 07-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

E.M. Rollins ES - Roofing replacement - DESIGN Vance County 7/29/2025 5,000.00 5,000.00 07-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

E.M. Rollins ES - Roofing replacement - CONSTRUCTION Vance County 7/29/2025 850,000.00 850,000.00 07-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Carver ES - Bathroom ADA upgrade - DESIGN Vance County 10/28/2025 25,000.00 25,000.00 09-25 03-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,635,000.001,635,000.00LEA TOTALS
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930 Warren County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Leader in Me Renovations - VES and WCMS Warren County 8/29/2022 30,000.00 30,000.00 08-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Warren Co MS and HS, Northside ES, Mariam Boyd ES, 
Vaughan ES - Lighting Retrofit

Warren County 10/26/2022 15,000.00 15,000.00 10-22 10-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Warren Co HS - Repair Water Damage Warren County 8/29/2023 129,422.00 129,422.00 06-23 09-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Warren Co HS and MS - HVAC equipment upgrades Warren County 4/28/2025 170,436.00 170,436.00 03-24 10-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Marian Boyd ES - Clean and disinfect carpet Warren County 8/26/2025 1,116.15 1,116.15 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Marian Boyd ES - Clean carpet - install carpet tiles Warren County 8/26/2025 6,998.31 6,998.31 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Northside ES - Clean carpet - install carpet tiles Warren County 8/26/2025 3,138.51 3,138.51 07-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Warren Co HS - HVAC - Coil replacement Warren County 9/24/2025 11,692.97 11,692.97 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

367,803.94367,803.94LEA TOTALS
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950 Watauga County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Hardin Park School - VOIP installation Watauga County 1/30/2024 100,000.00 100,000.00 07-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Green Valley School - Roofing replacement - DESIGN Watauga County 6/26/2024 27,500.00 27,500.00 06-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

All K-12 Schools - Upgrade door access systems Watauga County 2/26/2025 60,000.00 60,000.00 07-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Bethel ES Green Valley ES - Replace Fire Alarm panel Watauga County 2/26/2025 140,000.00 140,000.00 07-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

All K-12 Schools - Roofing repair and replacement Watauga County 2/26/2025 80,000.00 80,000.00 07-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Parkway ES - 4 Classroom Addition - DESIGN Watauga County 2/26/2025 500,000.00 500,000.00 07-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

All K-12 Schools - Carpet and tile replacement Watauga County 2/26/2025 45,000.00 45,000.00 07-24 06-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Green Valley School - Roofing replacement - CONSTR Watauga County 6/25/2025 690,000.00 690,000.00 05-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,642,500.001,642,500.00LEA TOTALS
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960 Wayne County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

CB Aycock HS - Re-roof Admin area Wayne County 8/26/2025 273,777.65 273,777.65 08-25 09-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Tommys Road ES - Replace two chillers Wayne County 10/28/2025 279,000.00 279,000.00 01-26 06-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

552,777.65552,777.65LEA TOTALS
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970 Wilkes County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

CB Eller ES - Reroof Project Wilkes County 12/20/2023 208,000.00 208,000.00 11-23 05-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

CB Eller ES - DESIGN - Reroof Project Ph I Wilkes County 12/20/2023 17,680.00 17,680.00 11-23 05-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Wilkesboro ES - Roofing - CONSTRUCTION Wilkes County 5/28/2024 563,795.00 563,795.00 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

North Wilkesboro ES - Roofing - DESIGN Wilkes County 5/28/2024 47,205.00 47,205.00 05-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

C.C. Wright ES - Roofing project - DESIGN Wilkes County 10/28/2025 16,000.00 16,000.00 12-25 03-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

C.C. Wright ES - Roofing project - CONSTRUCTION Wilkes County 10/28/2025 200,000.00 200,000.00 12-25 03-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,052,680.001,052,680.00LEA TOTALS
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980 Wilson County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Beddingfield HS - HVAC replacement - DESIGN Wilson County 11/29/2023 131,661.00 131,661.00 11-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Beddingfield HS - HVAC replacement Wilson County 2/28/2024 1,316,605.41 1,316,605.41 01-24 01-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,448,266.411,448,266.41LEA TOTALS
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990 Yadkin County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Forbush HS - D-Building Roof Replacement Yadkin County 9/27/2022 151,544.68 151,544.68 02-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Yadkinville ES - Canopy Roof Replacement Yadkin County 9/27/2022 151,692.00 151,692.00 09-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Forbush ES - Gym Roof Replacement Yadkin County 9/27/2022 104,580.00 104,580.00 05-23 07-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Fall Creek ES - Gym Roof Replacement Yadkin County 9/27/2022 62,861.00 62,861.00 09-22 12-22Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Courtney ES - Wilson Building Roof Replacement Yadkin County 9/27/2022 107,402.00 107,402.00 09-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Yadkinville ES - C-Building Roof Replacement Yadkin County 9/27/2022 96,820.00 96,820.00 09-22 06-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Forbush ES - Gym roof replacement - DESIGN Yadkin County 9/26/2023 1,600.00 1,600.00 05-23 07-23Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Forbush HS - Building E roof replacement - DESIGN Yadkin County 2/28/2024 43,000.00 43,000.00 02-24 08-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Forbush HS - E Bldg roof replacement - CONSTRUCTION Yadkin County 3/26/2024 59,455.32 59,455.32 12-23 06-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Fall Creek ES - Triad Bldg roof replacement - 
CONSTRUCTION

Yadkin County 4/25/2024 80,416.00 80,416.00 05-24 07-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Forbush HS - D Bldg roof replacement - DESIGN Yadkin County 4/25/2024 18,000.00 18,000.00 02-24 04-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Fall Creek ES - Triad Bldg roof replacement - DESIGN Yadkin County 4/25/2024 15,000.00 15,000.00 05-24 07-24Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Forbush HS - Bldg F roof replacement - DESIGN Yadkin County 10/29/2024 30,000.00 30,000.00 12-24 01-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Forbush HS - Bldg F roof replacement - CONSTRUCTION Yadkin County 2/26/2025 194,670.00 194,670.00 12-24 01-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

Multiple School Bldgs - Roof repair Yadkin County 5/27/2025 56,500.00 56,500.00 06-25 08-25Repair Renovatio
n Fund

1,173,541.001,173,541.00LEA TOTALS
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995 Yancey County

Project Title Approval
Date

Total
Approved

Total
Allocated

Beg.
Date

Comp.
DateLEA

Fund 
Type

(Sorted by Approval Date)

Mountain Heritage HS - CTE addition expansion - DESIGN Yancey County 12/18/2025 204,775.40 204,775.40 09-25 08-26Repair Renovatio
n Fund

204,775.40204,775.40LEA TOTALS
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